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ORIGINAL LRI

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION Cuiviiviidd»1IUN e

COMMISSIONERS RECEIVED
JEFF HATCH-MILLER Chairman -q: : 5
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 1005 UG -9+ P 2 50
MARC SPITZER .
MIKE GLEASON AZ CORP COMMISSION
KRISTIN K. MAYES DOCUMENT COKTROL
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, DOCKET NO. T-01051B-05-0415
Complainant,
Vs. DOCKET NO. T-03654A-05-0415
QWEST CORPORATION,
Respondent.
PROCEDURAL ORDER GRANTS
ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
BY THE COMMISSION:
On July 22, 2005, pursuant to Rule 33(c) and (d) of the Rules of the Supreme Court, Michael
T. Hallam filed a Motion and Consent of Local Counsel for pro hac vice admission of Victoria Ruth

Mandell as counsel for Level 3 Communications, LLC in the above-captioned matter. The Consent
listed Michael T. Hallam, as the designated member of the State Bar with whom communication can
be made and upon whom papers shall be served.

In the discretion of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”), Victoria Ruth
Mandell should be permitted to appear and participate in the above-captioned matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Victoria Ruth Mandell shall be admitted pro hac vice in

the above-captioned matter. Her address for service of papers and other communication shall be:

Victoria Ruth Mandell

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, Colorado 80021

S/H\\telecom\level3compalintiMandell pro hac vice 1




o 1 N

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-05-0415 ET AL

i
{

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the address for service of papers and other communication

for the Arizona-licensed attorney designated as , Michael T. Hallam shall be:

Michael T. Hallam
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP
40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Ve
DATED this &' day of August, 2005.
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JANETL. ROD
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Copies of the foregoing mailed/delivered
This#7#4 day of August, 2005 to:

Thomas H. Campbell
Michael T. Hallam
Lewis and Roca LLP

40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Victoria Ruth Mandell
Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, Colorado 80021

Timothy Berg

Theresa Dwyer

FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Norman G. Curtright

Corporate Counsel

QWEST CORPORATION

4041 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Ernest Johnson, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

By: A,«Q%WZ%
uanita Gomez g

Secretary to Jane L. Rodda
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